
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Rehabilitation Center - Norco 

Last Updated: 07/24/2020

Physical Address 
5th and Western 
Norco, CA 92860 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 1841 
Norco, CA 92860 

Public Phone Number 
(951) 273-2945 

Fax 
(951) 273-2310 

Agency Codes 
069, 079, 964 

All Staff Main Number (951) 737-2683 

Staff Services Manager I 
Pamela Leonti (951) 273-2314 pamela.leonti@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Irene Chavez (951) 273-2353 irene.chavez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Tracy Moore (951) 273-2355 tracy.moore@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Suzanne Grier (951) 273-3591 suzanne.grier@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Olivia Wong (951) 273-2354 olivia.wong@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Cecilia Williams (951) 273-2354 cecilia.williams2@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Tammy Cauble (951) 273-2905 tammy.cauble@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Chanel Cuevas Ext. 2140 chanel.cuevas@cdcr.ca.gov 
Janice Ellis Ext. 2147 janice.ellis@cdcr.ca.gov 
Martha Fernandez Ext. 2141 martha.fernandez@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Andrea Jaochico Ext. 2120 andrea.jaochico@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rayna Moreno Ext. 2148 rayna.moreno@cdcr.ca.gov 
Juanita Samaniego Ext. 2162 juanita.samaniego@cdcr.ca.gov 

Workers' Comp. 
Gina Neustel Ext. 2146 gina.neustel@cdcr.ca.gov 
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